



2026:CGHC:17548

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 797 of 2021Anju Rajput **-Versus-** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

15/02/2021	Mr. Ghanshyam Kashyap, Advocate for the Petitioner. Ms. Hamida Siddiqui, Dy. A.G. for the State. State counsel accepts notice on behalf of all the respondents, hence issuance of notice part stands dispensed with. Let reply be filed within a period of 3 weeks from today and the matter be listed for further consideration along with WPS No. 78 of 2021. Meanwhile, purely as an interim measure, let one post against which the petitioner has applied and the category to which he falls, be kept vacant till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE